



July 12, 2024

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Via email: PSCED@ky.gov Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Mr. Jim Gazay

Morgan County Judge Executive
450 Prestonsburg Street

West Liberty, KY 41472

Via email: jim.gazay@gmail.com

Wis email: jim.gazay@gmail.com

Re: Morgan County Water District Notice of Board Vacancy and Appointment

Dear Executive Director Linda Bridwell and County Judge Executive Gazay,

Morgan County Water District ("Morgan District") hereby gives notice that on July 8, 2024, its Board of Commissioners voted to accept the tendered resignation of Steve Clark, creating a vacancy on its Board of Commissioners. Commissioner Steve Clark's term expires December 31, 2024.

Additionally, Morgan District hereby gives notice that on July 2, 2024, its Board of Commissioners received notice from the Morgan County Judge Executive, Jim Gazay, that the he duly appointed and the Morgan County Fiscal Court approved unanimously, Mrs. Patty Jean Cordiero to complete the term of Commissioner Raina Helton, which expires December 31, 2024.

This constitutes Morgan District's official notice of a vacancy, pursuant to KRS 74.020(10)(a) requiring notice to the Kentucky Public Service Commission and to the Morgan County Judge Executive within 30 days of the date of the vacancy. This also constitutes official notice of an appointment, pursuant to KRS 74.020(10)(b) that requires Morgan District to provide notice of the appointment of a commissioner to the Kentucky Public Service Commission within thirty (30) days of the appointment.

This is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on July 12, 2024, and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the

Notice of Vacancy & Appointment July 12, 2024 P 2

Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 no paper copies of this filing will be made. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Morgan District requests that copy of this notice be filed in the on-going matter, Case No. 2024-00010, *Electronic Application of Morgan County Water District for Rate Adjustment Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:0076*, filed March 26, 2024.

Sincerely,

Brittany Hayes Koenig

Enclosure